SUBSCRIBE / REGISTER PAY ONLINE ABOUT US E-EDITION LOG OUT SEARCH

EROTON HERALD

Home Sports News Schools Features Editorials Happenings Archives Links

Public Hearing On Electronic Voting

Thu, 07/28/2022 - 4:14pm Jmacleod

There will be a Public Hearing on "Use of Electronic Voting at Groton Town Meeting" at 7 p.m., Thursday, August 4 at Groton (Senior) Center, 163 West Main St. The purpose of the meeting to present the Committee's approach and preliminary findings, and to allow the public to ask questions and raise issues prior to creation of a final report. Spring 2022 Town Meeting created the Electronic Voting Study Committee for the purpose of exploring the option of implementing electronic voting at Town Meeting. The Committee will provide a report to the 2022 Fall Town Meeting addressing all issues associated with such a change.

Comment Policy:

Please send comments to grotonherald@gmail.com

Section:

HAPPENINGS

Please Support Local, Independent News - Be A Sustaining Subscriber





POLICE LOG

Groton Police Log For Week Of October 14 - 10/30/2024

Groton Police Log For Week Of October 7 - 10/25/2024











Groton Herald

Mailing Address P.O. Box 610, Groton, Massachusetts 01450

145 Main Street, Groton, Massachusetts 014510 [Prescott Community Center]

Telephone: 978-448-6061

Site Links

- Home
 Sports
 News
 Schools
 Features
 Editorials
 Happenings
 Archives
- Archives Links

